Stan Fitzgerald steps down from Veterans for Trump stating VINDICATED.

Stan Fitzgerald Veterans for America First aka Veterans for Trump president from 2020 to 3-24-2024 resigned stating VINDICATED from hit piece.



Stan Fitzgerald debunks Angie Wong's Daily Mail hit piece as final political public statement.

3-27-24 While "Political" folks know the Daily Mail is basically Europe's CNN the average person may just read the headline. Fitzgerald issued a statement recently

Acworth, Georgia Apr 1, 2024 (<u>Issuewire.com</u>) -

Veterans for America First President Stan Fitzgerald has announced his resignation, stating that he feels "vindicated." In a message posted on the organization's website, Fitzgerald expressed pride in the team's accomplishments and indicated that it was time for him to pass the torch to another leader.

Stan Fitzgerald, a film producer and director, has been a dedicated volunteer in America First politics and VFAF for an extended period. He has served as the Political Director and President of Veterans for America First, also known as Veterans for Trump, from January 2020 to March 2024. The organization has welcomed not only veterans but also first responders and prominent civilians into its leadership roles.

Fitzgerald's success in the political arena can be attributed to his background in law enforcement and business. As a retired police detective with experience in running his own business, he has developed strong leadership skills, legal expertise, and the ability to navigate complex situations. His skills as a communicator and organizer have been instrumental in building coalitions, mobilizing support, and energizing supporters for the causes he believes in.

Fitzgerald's resignation statement, titled "Vindicated," is available for viewing on the organization's website at https://veteransfortrump.us/stan-fitzgerald-steps-down-as-veterans-for-america-first-president/.

Media Contact

The Vet Voice

millcreekfba@aol.com

Source: The Vet Voice

See on IssueWire